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Jae Lim

From: Jeanette Spriggs
Sent: Tuesday, January 5, 2021 11:07 AM
To: Jae Lim
Cc: Paul Blais; Jeanette Spriggs
Subject: FW: STA SES-STA-20201102-012 Conditional Concurrence
Attachments: Denali 20020 LLC SES-STA-20201102-01211.docx

See NTIA’s conditional concurrence. 
 
Jeanette 
 

From: David Duarte <David.Duarte@fcc.gov>  
Sent: Monday, January 4, 2021 10:26 AM 
To: Jeanette Spriggs <Jeanette.Spriggs@fcc.gov> 
Cc: Jae Lim <Jae.Lim@fcc.gov>; Paul Blais <Paul.Blais@fcc.gov>; OET‐SCB <OET‐SCB@fcc.gov>; John Kennedy 
<John.Kennedy@fcc.gov> 
Subject: FW: STA SES‐STA‐20201102‐012 Conditional Concurrence 
 
 
 

From: FAB <FAB@ntia.gov>  
Sent: Monday, December 21, 2020 11:41 AM 
To: David Duarte <David.Duarte@fcc.gov>; Ali Nassib <Ali.Nassib@fcc.gov>; Michael Crowe <Michael.Crowe@fcc.gov> 
Cc: FAB <FAB@ntia.gov>; John Kennedy <John.Kennedy@fcc.gov>; OET‐SCB <OET‐SCB@fcc.gov>; Melz, Gregory 
<GMelz@ntia.gov>; McFall, John <JMcFall@ntia.gov>; 'bryan.a.rhodes@nasa.gov' <bryan.a.rhodes@nasa.gov>; 
Williams, Jonathan V. <jonwilli@nsf.gov>; CARTER, KHAN J GS‐13 USAF HAF AFSMO/AFSMO <khan.carter.1@us.af.mil> 
Subject: STA SES‐STA‐20201102‐012 Conditional Concurrence 
 

NTIA conditionally concurs with the FCC STA request on behalf of Denali 20020, LLC. for Brewster, WA 
during the period 02 December 2020 thru 31 January 2021, under the following condition(s): 
 

1. Operations in the 13.77-13.78 GHz frequency band shall be limited to an e.i.r.p. density of no greater 
than 71 dBW in any 6 MHz band in accordance with Footnote US357 or else the 13.77-13.78 GHz band 
shall be excluded from operation. 

 
2. Denali 20020, LLC must coordinate their activities with the VLBA point-of-contact, prior to operation: 

Mr. Dan Mertely, nrao-rfi@nrao.edu, phone:  (575) 835-7128 
 

3. This STA authorizes the Brewster, WA ground station to communicate (uplink to the satellite) with the 
Amazonas 2 satellite. The Amazonas 2 satellite would require additional STA/s or FCC license/s for any 
transmissions (downlink from satellite) to the Brewster, WA ground station. 

 
v/r 
 
Jonathan Moak 
Telecommunications Specialist 
Frequency Assignment Branch 
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National Telecommunication and Information Administration  
US Department of Commerce 
1401 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20230 
Phone: 202-482-5034 


